Village of Island Park

Local Law No. 1 of the Year, 1970

A local law fixing the annual compensation of the Mayor and Trustees of the Village of Island Park.

Be it enacted by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Park, Nassau County, New York as follows:

Section 1. The Annual compensation of the Mayor of the Village of Island Park shall be \$1,500.

Section 2. The Annual compensation of the Trustees of the Village of Island Park shall be \$900 each.

Section 3. This Local Law is adopted subject to a permissive referendum.